
Questions about overall ASPCA Equine Welfare work or strategy.
Program development or proposal questions and brainstorming. 

Christie Schulte-Kappert, Senior Director, Equine Welfare

christie.kappert@aspca.org - (512) 639-4787

Questions about ETAC that cannot be answered by the Equine Support and Operations Manager.

Tom Persechino, Senior Director, Equine Transition and Adoption Center [ETAC]

tom.persechino@aspca.org - (646) 877-4416

Contact if you are an ASPCA Right Horse Industry Partner, Adoption Partner or Warm-Up Ringer and have program questions.
Questions about My Right Horse, the marketing and adoption of your equines or help promoting a specific horse.

Cailin Caldwell, Director, ASPCA Right Horse Program

cailin.caldwell@aspca.org - (405) 435-3902

Questions about the Horse Adoption Express, Transport to Adopter Stipend or training partnerships.
General Equine Welfare department questions.

Joanna Magee, Manager, Equine Welfare

joanna.magee@aspca.org - (575) 770-0645

Contact with questions about ASPCA Right Horse Warm-Up Ring and/or adoption partnership processes or benefits.
Questions about the ASPCA Right Horse Summit.

Bailey Richards, Manager, ASPCA Right Horse Program

bailey.richards@aspca.org - (303) 910-9839

Questions about ETAC training and behavior interventions.

Kylie McGarity, Equine Behavior and Training Specialist - ETAC

kylie.mcgarity@aspca.org - (970) 556-5754

Questions about the marketing and adoption of ETAC horses.

Libby Hanon, Equine Adoption and Marketing Specialist - ETAC

libby.hanon@aspca.org - (405) 590-8567

Questions related to daily ETAC operations or general ETAC questions.

Mindy Hole, Equine Support and Operations Manager - ETAC

mindy.hole@aspca.org - (405) 590-8464

ASPCA Equine 
Welfare Team

All other inquiries: equinewelfare@aspca.org. 
Questions about in-process grants, reporting, or Fluxx: grants@aspca.org
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